% |
@ school of dance

Happy March!
Spring Break, Sunday, March 14% - Saturday, March 20,

Classes will resume Sunday, March 21%. Enjoy your break!

N
(M\\;\> Mark Your Calendars

Spring Break Sunday, March 14" — Saturday, March 20" (resume practice Sunday,
March 21%)

Picture Day Friday, April 30" & Saturday, May 1%

Studio Dress (full costume) Tuesday, May 25" — Thursday, May 27"

Finale Practice** Monday, May 17" & Tuesday, May 25" (Finale is for dancers
Intermediate & up)

CY Dress Rehearsal Saturday, June 5%

2021 Recital Sunday, June 6%

Specific Times to be announced.

~~ Last week of regular classes is the week of May 10t"~~

Recital Packet

You will receive your dancer’s recital packet in April. This packet will include our picture schedule, dress rehearsal schedule,
tight/shoe requirements and more...

Recital Classes..we will be sending a Dropbox Link with your dancer’s recital music next week. Please encourage them

to practice of Spring Break. We will video tape Pre I-Level lll next week and send those home as well for you to see their
progress and to help them practice!

Costumes...costumes have started to arrive! We hand costumes out as they are received. We order from multiple

costume companies and will continue to receive them throughout April. Please have your dancer try on their costume and if you
have concerns about the fit send it back to class the following week. Minor alterations, strap adjustments, hems, etc....need to
be made by dress rehearsal. If you need a seamstress, we will have a studio seamstress available in April for a minimal fee.



